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Model:
990-017-007

Series 3 - T-17A cavity, buna-N, cartridge seal kit

Sun offers replacement seal kits for all cartridge models. These kits include all of the external seals on the cartridge along with installation
instructions. Seal kits are available in both Buna-N and Viton. Please note: Converting the external seals from one material to another does
not ensure fluid compatibility with that material due to the existence of internal seals within the cartridge.
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Technical Features
®* The shelf life for a Buna-N cartridge seal kit is ten years from date of purchase. This date will be printed on the kit packaging.

Cartridge Installation Data

U.S. Units Metric Units
Cavity T-17A
Cartridge Thread 1"-14 UNS
Valve Hex Size 11/4in. 31,8 mm
Valve Installation Torque 150 - 160 Ibf ft 200 - 215 Nm
990-017-007

What models can this kit be used on?

CBGY CNGD FAHA LOHBS8 LPHCL PBHC RSHH
CBFA CCGA CNGE FBHA LOHC LRHA PBHF RVGA
CBFB CCGG CNGV FREA LOHCK LRHB PPHB RVGB
CBFC CKGA CNHE FXEV LOHCL LRHC PPHBS8 RVGE
CBFD CKGB COHA LKHA LOHCZ MBGA PPHC RVGF
CBFG CKGC COHB LKHB LOHD MBGAX PPHE SCGA
CBFH CKGD COHC LKHC LOHDS MBGB PPHF SQHB
CBFL CKGE CXGE LKHD LOHDL MBGBX PPHF8 XHBA
CBGA CKGF CXHC LOGC LOHO MBGG PRHB XHCA
CBGB CKGG DKHC LOGCZ LOHOZ MBGGX PRHR XHOA
CBGG CKGH DKHD LOHA LPHA MBGM RSHC XHOB
CBGH CKGI DOHC LOHA8 LPHAS8 PBHB RSHCS8 XHOC

CBGL CKGV DOHD LOHB LPHC PBHB8 RSHE XHOCB



Display Components

515-002-121
500-001-120
500-001-126
500-002-124
515-002-123
515-002-126
999-019-044

Instructions/Notes

Description
Backup Ring
0-Ring
0-Ring
0O-Ring
Backup Ring
Backup Ring
Literature

#® Tnstall back-up rings and O-rings as shown in views.

#®# When installing continuous back-up rings, use the same technique and the same care used to install O-rings.
#® When installing cartridge - be sure to torque to recommended value.
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